NP E	Attorney Docket No. 1320/021
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/14) APR 15 700 PRESORI	04-19-2002 S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission Pate: original documents or copy thereof.	102061367 record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Johann STAMM 4 - 15-02	Name: Eva Maria LANGEWELLPOTT
Additional name(s) of conveying	Street Address: Auf der Horst Nr. 2
party(ies) attached? yes X no	City State Zip 32339 Espelkamp, Germany
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesxno
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: May 15, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
5,694,864	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
CROWELL & MORING L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{1}{\infty}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
tement and Signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy use copy of the original document. April 15, 2002	
Name J. D. Evans Reg. No. 26,269 Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4	
7	JSE THIS SPACE
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Erklärung

Hiermit erklärt Herr Johann Stamm, Buschweg 14, 29323 Wietze, daß alle Rechte an dem **US-Patent No. 5,694,864** "Scherenhubtisch", auf Frau Eva Maria Langewellpott, Auf der Horst Nr. 2, 32339 Espelkamp, übertragen werden.

Wietze, den 25.65. 6.1

(Johann Stamm)

Frau Eva Maria Langewellpott, Auf der Horst Nr. 2, 32339 Espelkamp, erklärt hiermit ihr Einverständnis mit der Übertragung.

Espelkamp, den

Eva Maria Langewellpott)

€}

DECLARATION

Mr. Johann Stamm, Buschweg 14, 29323 Wietze, hereby declares that all rights in US Patent No. 5,694,864 "Scissor Lift Table" are assigned to Ms. Eva Maria Langewellpott, Auf der Horst Nr. 2, 32339 Espelkamp.

Wietze, May 15, 2001

(Signature) (Johann Stamm)

Ms. Eva Maria Langewellpott, Auf der Horst Nr. 2, 32339 Espelkamp, hereby gives her consent to the assignment.

Espelkamp, dated

(Signature)
(Eva Maria Langewellpott)

TRANSLATOR'S DECLARATION

- I, CHRISTA SCHAERTEL, declare and say:
- That I reside at 413 South Fayette Street, Alexandria,
 Virginia 22314;
- 2. That I am thoroughly familiar with the German and English languages, holding Translator's and Interpreter's Diplomas from the Institute of Interpreting and Foreign Languages, Goettingen, Germany;
- 3. And that I translated the Declaration concerning the assignment of US Patent No. 5,694,864 to Eva Maria Langewellpott, written in the German language;

That all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Christa Schaertel

Date: April 12, 2002

RECORDED: 04/15/2002